Speci¿cally regarding the empowerment and development of UMKM, in the end it did not become a separate 
bill but instead became a part of the Cipta Karya Bill5.

Indonesia has indeed become a country with many regulations. In fact the number in 2017 has reached 42,000 

(forty-two thousand) rules. In terms of economy and investment, the Government has mapped 74 (seventy four) laws 
that have the potential to hamper the economy and investment. Of the 74 (seventy four) laws, the government will 

draft 2 (two) big laws, namely the Draft Bill on employment creation and empowerment of micro, small and medium